SGS-THOMSON
m ( g ^ Q ) [ l L [ l O T ® « S
ULN2801A
ULN2802A ULN2803A
ULN2804A ULN2805A
EIGHT DARLINGTON ARRAYS
.  EIGHT DARLINGTONS WITH COMMON EMIT-
TERS

T amb Operating Ambient Temperaturę Rangę -  20 to 85 °C
T s tg Storage Temperaturę Rangę -  55 to 150 °C
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM AND ORDER CODES
For ULN2801A (each driver for PMOS-CMOS) For ULN2802A (each driver for 14-15 V PMOS)
For ULN2804A (each driver for 6-15 V
For ULN2803A (each driver for 5 V, TTL/CMOS) CMOS/PMOS
For ULN2805A (each driver for high out TTL)
r z 7  SCS THOMSON2/6
ULN2801A-ULN2802A-ULN2803A-ULN2804A-ULN2805A
THERMAL DATA
Rth j - a m b Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient Max. |___________ 55___________ | °C/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit Fig-